Income Tax Law will not be permitted to receive a tax deduction for this expenditure.

The impact of these significant costs is shown as a pro-forma adjustment in the table below.

Tasmea Limited
Financial Highlights
30 June 2024

8

Statutory and Pro-forma results comparison

The detailed comparison of statutory results to pro-forma results for FY23 and FY24, along with a reconciliation of
statutory results to pro-forma results for year year, is shown in the table below.

Statutory Statutory Change
(a) Pro
Forma

(b) Pro
Forma Change

$'millions 30 June 2024 30 June 2023 % 30 June 2024 30 June 2023 %
X

Revenue 400.0 320.0 25.0% 407.4 367.2 10.9%
Cost of sales (286.0) (237.6) 20.4% (290.6) (252.6) 15.0%
Gross margin 114.0 82.4 38.3% 116.8 104.6 11.7%
EBIT 46.4 30.3 53.1% 54.8 43.1 27.1%
Net finance costs (5.2) (3.5) 48.6% (5.3) (3.9) 35.9%
Net Profit before tax 41.2 26.8 53.7% 49.5 39.2 26.3%
Income tax expense (10.7) (7.3) 46.6% (12.6) (10.7) 17.8%
Net Profit after tax 30.5 19.5 56.4% 36.9 28.4 29.9%

(a) Pro-forma Reconciliation - 30 June 2024 Statutory
Pre-acquisition

earnings Non-recurring

Business
acquisition

costs Pro-forma
$'millions 30 June 2024 Mechanical1 IPO costs2 Mechanical3 30 June 2024

Revenue 400.0 7.4 - - 407.4
Cost of sales (286.0) (4.6) - - (290.6)
Gross margin 114.0 2.8 - - 116.8
EBIT 46.4 1.6 4.8 2.0 54.8
Net finance costs (5.2) - - - (5.3)
Profit before tax 41.2 1.6 4.8 2.0 49.5
Income tax expense (10.7) (0.5) (1.4) - (12.6)
Net profit after tax 30.5 1.1 3.3 2.0 36.9

1 Add pre-acquisition earnings from ForeFront Services for the period 1 July 2023 to 30 September 2023.
2 Add non-recurring costs incurred during the year in respect of the Initial Public Offer.
3 Add business acquisition expenditure related to the acquisition of Groundbreaking Mining Solutions, specifically the
FY24 earnout recorded as employee remuneration as opposed to purchase consideration.

(b) Pro-forma Reconciliation - 30 June 2023 Statutory

Pre-
acquisition

earnings

Pre-
acquisition

earnings
Non-

recurring Pro-forma
$'millions 30 June 2023 Mechanical4 Electrical5 Income6 30 June 2023

Revenue 320.0 44.6 2.6 - 367.2
Cost of sales (237.6) (23.1) (1.9) - (262.6)
Gross margin 82.4 21.5 0.7 - 104.6
EBIT 30.3 14.0 0.4 (1.6) 43.1
Net finance costs (3.5) (0.4) - - (3.9)
Profit before tax 26.8 13.6 0.4 (1.6) 39.2
Income tax expense (7.3) (3.8) (0.1) 0.5 (10.7)
Net profit after tax 19.5 9.8 0.3 (1.1) 28.4

4 Add pre-acquisition earnings from Groundbreaking Mining Solutions and ForeFront Services.
5 Add pre-acquisition earnings from Corfield's Electrical and Sigma Power Services.
6 Less non-recurring income from sale of a property, and income from disposed associate company Equity & Advisory
Pty Ltd.

Tasmea Limited
Financial Highlights
30 June 2024

9

Financial Position
30 June 2024 30 June 2023

Net Assets ($'000) 131,357 73,860
Net Tangible Assets per Share (cents) 19.27 5.68
Gearing 41% 51%